Geneva Community Unit School District 304
227 North Fourth Street
Geneva, IL 60134

Board of Education Report: FY2025-2026 Hazardous Bus Routes

To: Dr. Andy Barrett, Superintendent
Board of Education
From: Todd Latham, Assistant Superintendent — Business Services
Date: Tuesday, June 10, 2025
Meeting: Monday, June 16, 2025

Agenda Item: FY 2025-2026 Hazardous Bus Routes
Policy Reference: 4:110 — Transportation

The Business Office recommends to the Board of Education the following list of Hazardous Routes as reviewed
and recommended by the Director of Transportation.

Recommended Motion: The Board of Education approves the FY2025-2026 Hazardous Routes.

ATTACHMENT(S): Recommended Hazard Areas Below

COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #304
GENEVA, ILLINOIS 60134

TO: Todd Latham

FROM: Matt Johnson, Director of Transportation

SUBJECT: Hazardous Busing for areas less than one and one-half miles from home to school
Date: June 10, 2025

Annually the District reviews hazardous busing conditions to receive reimbursement through the lllinois State Board of
Education annual transportation claim. The routes listed below represent the areas to be approved for the 2025-2026
school year.

Sequence School Location Sequence School Location

304-81-01 HSS Old Kirk Road 304-03-07 St Peter South @ S Hampton
304-81-02 HSS Elm Road 304-03-08 St Peter State St

304-83-01 HSS W. Kirk Road 304-03-09 St Peter South W - S. Hampton
304-83-02 HSS E. Kirk Road 304-03-10 HES Peck Rd

304-91-13 WAS South/Gray/Sheila 304-03-11 HSS School St

304-91-14 HSS Spring/Kansas 304-03-12 MCS Brundige @ Sulley

304-91-15 HSS Simpson/Sandholm 304-03-13 MCS Armstrong



304-91-16
304-91-17
304-91-20
304-91-22
304-94-06
304-94-10
304-03-01
304-03-02
304-03-03
304-03-04
304-03-05
304-03-06

HSS
HSS
WAS
HSS
WAS
GMS
HES
HES
GMS
GHS
GHS
GHS

Howell Dr
Division/Bennett
Southampton
Kirkwood

RR Crossing
Eagle Brook
Peck Rd
Fisher Dr
Fabyan Pkwy
State St
State St
Williamsburg

304-03-14
304-04-01
304-04-02
304-06-01
304-07-01
304-07-06
304-07-07
304-08-03
304-08-04
304-08-05
304-08-06
304-08-07

MCS
HSS
WAS
GMS

St Peter
St Peter
St Peter
MCS
WES
WES
WES
FES

Sulley Drive

Chandler Ave

Fargo Blvd

Kaneville Rd

Ray to Cheever
Western RR Tracks
Randall Rd
Keslinger-Brundige
Kaneville Rd

State — Williamsburg
State from W — Willow
S Mill Crk Dr @ bridge



