

## **Geneva Community Unit School District 304**

227 North Fourth Street Geneva, IL 60134

## Board of Education Report: FY2025-2026 Hazardous Bus Routes

То:	Dr. Andy Barrett, Superintendent			
	Board of Education			
From:	Todd Latham, Assistant Superintendent – Business Services			
Date:	Tuesday, June 10, 2025			
Meeting:	Monday, June 16, 2025			

Agenda Item:FY 2025-2026 Hazardous Bus RoutesPolicy Reference:4:110 – Transportation

The Business Office recommends to the Board of Education the following list of Hazardous Routes as reviewed and recommended by the Director of Transportation.

Recommended Motion: The Board of Education approves the FY2025-2026 Hazardous Routes.

## ATTACHMENT(S): Recommended Hazard Areas Below

COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #304 GENEVA, ILLINOIS 60134

TO: Todd Latham

FROM: Matt Johnson, Director of Transportation

SUBJECT: Hazardous Busing for areas less than one and one-half miles from home to school

Date: June 10, 2025

Annually the District reviews hazardous busing conditions to receive reimbursement through the Illinois State Board of Education annual transportation claim. The routes listed below represent the areas to be approved for the 2025-2026 school year.

<u>Sequence</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Sequence</u>	<u>School</u>	Location
304-81-01	HSS	Old Kirk Road	304-03-07	St Peter	South @ S Hampton
304-81-02	HSS	Elm Road	304-03-08	St Peter	State St
304-83-01	HSS	W. Kirk Road	304-03-09	St Peter	South W - S. Hampton
304-83-02	HSS	E. Kirk Road	304-03-10	HES	Peck Rd
304-91-13	WAS	South/Gray/Sheila	304-03-11	HSS	School St
304-91-14	HSS	Spring/Kansas	304-03-12	MCS	Brundige @ Sulley
304-91-15	HSS	Simpson/Sandholm	304-03-13	MCS	Armstrong

304-91-16	HSS	Howell Dr	304-03-14	MCS	Sulley Drive
304-91-17	HSS	Division/Bennett	304-04-01	HSS	Chandler Ave
304-91-20	WAS	Southampton	304-04-02	WAS	Fargo Blvd
304-91-22	HSS	Kirkwood	304-06-01	GMS	Kaneville Rd
304-94-06	WAS	RR Crossing	304-07-01	St Peter	Ray to Cheever
304-94-10	GMS	Eagle Brook	304-07-06	St Peter	Western RR Tracks
304-03-01	HES	Peck Rd	304-07-07	St Peter	Randall Rd
304-03-02	HES	Fisher Dr	304-08-03	MCS	Keslinger-Brundige
304-03-03	GMS	Fabyan Pkwy	304-08-04	WES	Kaneville Rd
304-03-04	GHS	State St	304-08-05	WES	State – Williamsburg
304-03-05	GHS	State St	304-08-06	WES	State from W – Willow
304-03-06	GHS	Williamsburg	304-08-07	FES	S Mill Crk Dr @ bridge